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THE SUNRISE CITY

— FORT PIERC e

N\ \ CODE ENFORCEMENT

August 27, 2024

Property address: 3010 CARVER ST
Tax ID #: 2408-504-0044-000/5
Legal description: BUNCHE PARK BLK 2 LOT 22 (OR 2941-2933)

YVONNE JONES
3010 CARVER ST
FT PIERCE, FL 34947

Re: Case # 24-0485

Dear Property Owner(s):

This correspondence is to inform you that the property referenced above continues to be in violation
of the Special Magistrate Order (copy attached) and the fine of $100.00 a day continues to accrue.

If you would like to contest this fine or disagree with the findings of the noncompliance, then you must
respond in writing, stating a detailed reason as to why you disagree. This correspondence must be
received in our office within twenty (20) days from the date of this letter. If we should receive a
response from you, then your case will be scheduled before the Special Magistrate for a hearing.

If we do not receive a written response from you within the twenty (20) days, a lien will be entered
on the property through an Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien signed by the Special Magistrate
and filed with the St. Lucie County Clerk of Court.

If you should have any questions, please contact our office at (772) 467-3720.
Sincerely,

WMWMM ’

Marg%@M Arraiz
Director of Community Response
EM: parraiz@cityoffortpierce.com

Ce: Yvonne Jones
3158 Johnson Drive
Dublin, GA 31021

C0127503

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 = CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM = TEL: 772.467.3000 = FAX: 772.468.0457



MICHELLE R. MILLER, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - SAINT LUCIE COUNTY
FILE # 5374679 OR 9K 5192 PAGE 2750, Recorded 08/16 24 10:44:38 AM
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THE SUNRISE CITY

FORT PIERCE =——

CODE ENFORCEMENT

CASE #: 24-00000485

Violater: YVONNE JONES
3010 CARVER 5T
FT PIERCE, FL 34947
Property Address: 3010 CARVER ST
Tax D #: 2408-504-0044-000/5
Legal Description: BUNCHE PARK BLK 2 LOT 22

RE: Violation of Section(s): Section 26-3 — Storage of commedities, Section 24-19, 24-20, 24-21(10){d) — Nulsance
as an object / Non-operative vehicles, Section 24-19, 24-20, 24-21(11) — Nuisance as an-object / Outside storage-
indoor furniture, Section 24-19, 24-20, 24-21(1)(5) — Nuisance as an object / Outside storage

ORDER DETERMINING VIOLATION

THIS CAUSE came before the Special Magistrate pursuant to Florida Statutes 162.07 on May. 01, 2024,
upon request of the Code Enforcement Officer. Having heard testimony and having considered any exhibits
while being otherwise advised in the premises, it is accordingly, found and determined that YVONNE JONES is in
violation of the Code of Ordinances as specified above, on-property located at the above described location.

Accordingly it is ORDERED as follows:

1, The abeve named violator has been provided-notice of this hearing but has failed to appear: After
consideration of the evidence presented, a default judgement in this matter is hereby entéred.

2. The above name violator is ordered to take the following corrective actions:
a. Remoave all miscellaneous items from inside the trailer and place them in a garage or shed.
b. Remove all non-operable vehicles from the property.
¢. Remove the kitchen table and chairs and all other furniture from the property.
d. Remove tarps, wood, buckets and any other items and store out of public view, a garage, or shed.

3. Inthe event the violation is not remedied within 10 days after the date of this Order, there shall be imposed
a fine pursuant to Section 162.09, Fla. Stat., at a daily, cumulative rate of $100.00.

4, This Order may be recorded in the Public Records of the County and shall constitute notice to any
subsequent purchasers, successors in interest or assigns wherein the violation concerns real property. If this
Order is not complied with timely, then there shall be issued 2n Order pursuant to Section 162.09, Fla. Stat.,
and Rule 14, Rules of Procedure of the Speclal Magistrate of.the City of Fort Pierce, Florida, imposing & lien
in the manner provided for by law.

5. The violdtor is responsible for notifying the Code Enforcement Department promptly at (772) 467-3720,
when the violation s corrected. :

6. The violator has 30 days in which to file an appeal of the Special Maglstrate's decision to the Circuit Court of
St. Lucie County,

DONE AND ORDERED this &0 day of May, 2024.

| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ORDER WAS
MAILED TO THE RESPONDENT ON THIS
b*h DAY OF May, 2024,

whasnomne  Chio—

Katherine Calderon, Code Enforcement Clerk

C0125823

100 NORTH US 1, FORT FIERCE, FLORIDA-84950 « CITYOFFORTPIERCECOM = TEL: 772.467.8000 » FAX: 772.468.0457



THE SUNRISE CITY

' ,F RT ‘ s

August 27, 2024

Property address: 3010 CARVER ST
Tax ID #: 2408-504-0044-000/5
_ Legal description: BUNCHE PARK BLK 2 LOT 22 (OR 2941- 2933)

YVONNE JONES
3010 CARVER ST
FT PIERCE, FL 34947

Re: Case # 24-0485

Dear Property Owner(s):

This correspondence is to inform you that the property referenced above continues to be in violation
of the Special Magistrate Order (copy attached) and the fine of $100.00 a day continues to accrue.

If you would like to contest this fine or disagree with the findings of the noncompliance, then you must
respond in writing, stating a detailed reason as to why you disagree. This correspondence must be
received in our office within twenty (20) days from the date of this letter. If we should receive a
response from you, then your case will be scheduled before the Special Magistrate for a hearing.

If we do not receive a written response from you within the twenty (20) days, a lien will be entered
on the property through an Order Assessing Fine and Imposing Lien signed by the Special Magistrate
and filed with the St. Lucie County Clerk of Court.

If you should have any questions, please contact our office at (772) 467-3720.

Sincerely,

Marg M. Arraiz
Director of Community Response
EM: parraiz@cityoffortpierce.com

Cc: Yvonne Jones
3158 Johnson Drive
Dublin, GA 31021

C0127503

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 » CITYOFFORTPIERCE.COM = TEL: 772.467.3000 » FAX: 772.468.0457



MICHELLE R. MILLER, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - SAINT LUCIE COUNTY
FILE # 5374679 OR DK 5192 PAGE 2750, Recorded 08/1¢ 24 10:44:38 AM

THE SUNRISE CITY

= FORT PIFRCE =2

CODE ENFORCEMENT

CASE #: 24-00000485

Violator: YVONNE JONES
3010 CARVER ST
FT PIERCE, FL 34947

Property Address: 3010 CARVER ST
Tax 1D #: 2408-504-0044-000/5
Legal Description: BUNCHE PARK BLK 2 LOT 22

RE: Violation of Section(s): Section 26-3 - Storage of commodities, Section 24-19, 24-20, 24-21(10)(d) —Nulsance
as an object / Non-operative vehicles, Section 24-19, 24-20, 24-21(11) — Nuisance as an object / Outside storage-
indoor furniture, Section 24-19, 24-20, 24-21(1)(5) — Nuisance as an object / Qutside storage

ORDER DETERMINING VIOLATION

THIS CAUSE came before the Special Magistrate pursuant to Florida Statutes 162.07 on May' 01, 2024,
upon request of the Code Enforcement Officer. Having heard testimony and having considered any exhibits
while being otherwise advised in the premises, it is accordingly, found and determined that YYVONNE JONES is in
violation of the Code of Ordinances as specified above, on property located at the above described location.

Accordingly it is ORDERED as follows:

1. The above named violator has been provided notice of this hearing but has failled to appear. After
consideration of the evidence presented, a default judgement in this matter is hereby entered.

2. The above name violator is ordered to take the following corrective actions:
2. Remove all miscellaneous items from inside the trailer and place them in a garage or shed.
b. Remove all non-operable vehicles from the property.
¢. Remove the kitchen table and chairs and.all other furniture from the property.
d. Remove tarps, wood, buckets and any other items and store out of public view, a garage, or shed.

3. Inthe event the violation is not remedied within 10 days after the date of this Order, there shall be imposed
a fine pursuant to Section 162.09, Fla. Stat., at a daily, cumulative rate of $100.00.

4. This Order may be recorded in the Public Records of the County and shall constitute notice to any
subsequent purchasers, successors in interest or assigns wherein the violation concerns real property. If this
Order is not complied with timely, then there shall be issued an Order pursuant to Section 162.09, Fla. Stat.,
and Rule 14, Rules of Procedure of the Special Magistrate of the City of Fort Pierce, Florida, imposing a lien
in the manner provided for by law.

5. The violator is responsible for notlfying the Code Enforcement Department promptly at (772) 467-3720,
when the violation Is corrected.

6. The violator has 30 days in which to file an appeal of the Special Magistrate’s decislon to the Circuit Court of
St. Lucie County.

DONE AND ORDERED this /&0 day of May, 2024.

Claudette Pelletler Esq » decial Mag|strate
| CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ORDER WAS
MAILED TO THE RESPONDENT ON THIS

1d*h DAY OF May, 2024

Katherine Calderon, Code Enforcement Clerk

€0125823

100 NORTH US 1, FORT PIERCE, FLORIDA 34950 - CITYOFFORTPIERCECOM = TEL: 772.467,5000 » FAX: 772.468.0457
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